

## **NOTICE OF MEETING**

The regular meeting of the Governing Board of the Davidson Academy will be held starting at 2 p.m. on Thursday, May 25, 2023.

This public meeting will be held via videoconference and there will be no physical location for the meeting. Members of the public wishing to hear and observe the meeting may do so using the following link: <a href="https://davidsonacademy-unr-edu.zoom.us/i/94817514027">https://davidsonacademy-unr-edu.zoom.us/i/94817514027</a>.

Public comment for this meeting will be received via email, videoconference participation, and telephone. Those wishing to provide public comment via email may email their public comments to <a href="mailto:boardcomments@davidsonacademy.unr.edu">boardcomments@davidsonacademy.unr.edu</a>. All public comments received via email before and during the meeting will be forwarded to the Governing Board of the Davidson Academy for their consideration and will be included in the public record as minutes but will not be read aloud during the meeting. Those wishing to provide live public comment via videoconference may do so using the following link <a href="https://davidsonacademy-unr-edu.zoom.us/j/94817514027">https://davidsonacademy-unr-edu.zoom.us/j/94817514027</a>. Those wishing to provide live public comment via telephone may dial +1 669 900 6833 and use Webinar ID: 948 1751 4027.

# <u>AGENDA</u>

- A. ROLL CALL\*
- B. WELCOME AND INTRODUCTIONS\*
- C. PUBLIC COMMENTS\*

The public may comment on any subject that is not on the agenda that is pertinent to the Davidson Academy. Each speaker will be limited to three minutes. Public comment relating to an agenda item will be taken during discussion of that item. Comment will be limited to three minutes, but speaking time may be reduced at the discretion of the chair of the meeting, if there are a large number of speakers on a given subject. No comments will be restricted based upon viewpoint.

D. APPROVAL OF AGENDA (for possible action)

The public is notified that the Governing Board may take items on the agenda out of order; combine two or more agenda items for consideration; remove an item from the agenda; or delay discussion relating to an item on the agenda.

- E. APPROVAL OF MINUTES: Meeting of February 16, 2023 (for possible action)
- F. REPORTS\*
  - ACADEMY DIRECTOR\*
    - a. General Program Updates
    - b. College Planning Updates
  - 2. MEDIA AND OUTREACH\*
- G. GENERAL BUSINESS (for possible action)
- 1. Review, discuss, and possibly approve Amended budget for Fiscal Year 2022-2023.
- Review, discuss, and possibly approve engagement of auditors Holthouse Carlin & Van Trigt to conduct required annual audit of financials by independent third party.
- 3. Review, discuss, and possibly approve budget for Fiscal Year 2023-2024, presented as a tentative budget at public budget hearing on May 15, 2023.

#### H. PUBLIC COMMENTS\*

The public may comment on any subject that is not on the agenda that is pertinent to the Davidson Academy. Each speaker will be limited to three minutes. Public comment relating to an agenda item will be taken during discussion of that item. Comment will be limited to three minutes, but speaking time may be reduced at the discretion of the chair of the meeting, if there are a large number of speakers on a given subject. No comments will be restricted based upon viewpoint.

I. ADJOURNMENT (for possible action)

### Meeting Dates for 2023

- Thursday, September 21, 2023, at 2:00 p.m.
- Thursday, November 16, 2023, at 2:00 p.m.

# CERTIFICATE OF POSTING OF THIS NOTICE

I hereby certify that In accordance with NRS 241.020, on or before Monday, May 22, 2023, at 9:00 a.m., a copy of this notice was delivered to the post office used by the Davidson Academy addressed to each person who has requested to receive copies of Davidson Academy Governing Board meeting notices; a copy of this notice was emailed to each person who agreed to receive copies of Davidson Academy Governing Board meeting notices by electronic mail; and a copy has been posted online at Notice.NV.gov and at the Academy's website (<a href="http://www.DavidsonAcademy.UNR.edu/">http://www.DavidsonAcademy.UNR.edu/</a>). A physical copy was posted at the Davidson Academy, Reno NV, per NRS 241.020.

/s/ Aimee Fredericks
Governing Board Clerk

Email: afredericks@davidsonacademy.unr.edu

Phone: 775-682-5800

**Governing Board:** Bob Davidson, Roger Davidson, Hon. Brian Krolicki, Mark Herron, Lauralyn Lovell McCarthy Sandoval, Richard Trachok, and Annette Whittemore; Ex-Officio: Dr. Susan Enfield, Jhone Ebert and Hon. Brian Sandoval.

**Note:** The Governing Board may take items on the agenda out of order; combine two or more agenda items for consideration; remove an item from the agenda; or delay discussion relating to an item on the agenda.

Those items followed by an asterisk (\*) are items on the agenda upon which the Governing Board will take no action.

Members of the public who are disabled and require special accommodations or assistance at the meeting are requested to call Colleen Harsin at 775-682-5800 at least 24 hours prior to the meeting.

Copies of the packets containing support material for this agenda are available at no charge on the Davidson Academy website at <a href="http://DavidsonAcademy.UNR/edu">http://DavidsonAcademy.UNR/edu</a>. Copies may also be obtained by sending a request via email to charsin@davidsonacademy.unr.edu or by contacting Aimee Fredericks by mail at Davidson Academy, 9665 Gateway Drive, Ste. B, Reno, NV 89521, or by telephone at 775-682-5800.

Meeting agendas and minutes are available on the Academy's website (http://www.DavidsonAcademy.UNR.edu/).